# IOWA RIVER RAILROAD INC. (IARR)

Emergency number: 641-858-6056 641-751-5105 after hours

### **Corporate headquarters**

33371 170<sup>th</sup> St. Steamboat Rock, IA 50627 Phone: 641-868-2676

## Contact(s)

Renee Schachterle Yardmaster rschachterle@pinelakecorn.com 641-868-2676

9

1

**Curt Bennet** General manager 641-868-2676

# IARR in Iowa Miles of track owned/leased/serviced in Iowa

Miles operated under trackage rights in Iowa 0

**Employees in Iowa** 

# Commodities



# between Steamboat Rock and Ackley, Iowa, carrying

**Overview** 

corn byproducts and ethanol from Pinelake Corn Processors to the interchange with the CN.

IARR is based in Steamboat Rock, Iowa. It operates

# **Railroad interchanges**

Ackley, IA

CN

## **Major existing customers**

Pine Lake Corn Processors LLC Steamboat Rock, IA

# **Potential development opportunities**

**Steamboat Rock, IA** Potential transload location

